NO. 277 P. Patent Case No. <u>2099o⊤r</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	• •	PATENTS	ONLY	
	TO THE DIRECTOR O	F THE UNITED STATE	S PATENT A AL DOCUME	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: ENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s)	Conveying party(ies):			2. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement
Mark E. Fraley		November 8, 2002	—  ⊨	Merger Change of Name Other:
George D. Hartm	an	<u>November 8, 2002</u>	-	Ctrier:
William F. Hoffma	<u>an</u>	November 8, 2002		
			3	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
			^	Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
· ·-		. <u>.</u>		Internal Address: RY60-30
<del></del>			s	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
			_   (	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			;	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X		Additional name(s) & Yes X No
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s) ication No(s). 10/497.414	are as follows:		, filed on <u>June 2, 2004</u> .
	INESIN INHIBITORS  ment is being filed together	with a new applicatio	n, the execu	ution date of the application is:
			Additio	ional numbers attached? Yes No
	s of party to whom correspondents should be mailed:	endence 6.		of applications & patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: <u>Nicole M. B</u>	eeler			nclosed
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-		X Th	he Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposite count number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip:	07065-0907 8.		ccount number: <u>13-2755</u> .
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and	signature:			
		f, the foregoing info	rmation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
copy of the original Nicole M. Bee	ginal document. <u>ler                                    </u>	45 10A	SILEC	OlimBeller July 9, 2007 _
-	rson Signing	. 45,184	1/000	Signature Date
	• •	iges including cove	r sheet, att	tachments, and documents: 4
OTE: Send to Mail	Stop Assignment Rec	ordation Services	or Fax to	Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
I hereby certify the addressed to: Dir	CERTIFICAT at this correspondence is being de ector of the U.S. Patent and Trad	E OF MAILING OF posited with the United State emark Office, P.O. Box 145	R <i>FACSIMI</i> tes Postal Servi (), Alexandria, \	ILE TRANSMISSION vice with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office	on: pe) Barbara Muller	<u> </u>	non arman annihabilikking ing	C29484-1874-47-47-47-47-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-
(14811G (FIIIV I )		g-quarternativativativativativativativativativativ	oranos brom Dallas Massaches estra	51CBBCC6   51C-357-3 pppmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
Signature	Balman	Mull	Da	ate July 9, 2007

NO. 277

Attorney Docket Number 20998Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/497,414

## Filing Date 06/02/2004

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Mark E. Fralcy, George D. Hartman and William F. Hoffman

of 144 E. Hancock Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454, 1529 Tennis Circle, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, and 740 Weikel Road, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446 respectively.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20998Y : Serial No. filed on filed on 12/06/2001; Serial No.

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/338,344

filed on

(if applicable),

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming prioriy thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
We hereby authorize our attorney, David A. Muthard	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of s	aid application(s) when known.
Signed at West Point. Pointsylvania this 8 44 day	y of <u>November, 2002</u> .
Alak Etales	/ 
Mark E. Fraley	
Levey Defallmen	
George D. Hartman	
William Flander	
William F. Hoffman	

PATENT REEL: 019532 FRAME: 0831

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 277 P. 4
Attorney Docket Number 2055

U.S. Serial No. 10/497,414

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 06/02/2004

County of Montgomery					
Personally appeared	before me the above-na	amed Mark E. Fraley G	George D. Har	rtman William F. H	offman
to me known and known to their free act and deed this	8 <sup>th</sup> day of	/ho executed the foregoin  // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Public procy County Or. 14 2005		Said instrument to be  Notary Public
Signed at	tlus _	day of _			

Personally appeared before me the above-named

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be				
their free act and deed this	day of			

Notary Public

Substitute JUL. 9. 2007. (9:01 AMrdation fc MERCK & CO 732 594 4720 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Patent	NO.	277,	209 <sup>P.</sup>	2	
		<b>-</b>			

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS (	
	TO THE DIRECTOR PLEASE RECORD	OF THE UNITED STATES THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
	Conveying party(ies		Nature of conveyance:
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name
Mark E. Fraley	. <del></del>	November 8, 2002	
George D. Hartm	an	November 8, 2002	Other:
William F. Hoffma	<u>n</u>	November 8, 2002	
			Name and address of receiving party(ies):
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
		<u></u>	Internal Address: RY60-30
-		'	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
<u> </u>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
<u> </u>			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Additional name(s)	on conveying party/jes) at	tached? Yes X N	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
A liestics sumi	of conveying party(ies) at per(s) or patent number(s		1
	ication No(s). 10/497.41		, filed on <u>June 2, 200</u> 4,
and titled: MITOTIC K	INESIN INHIBITORS		
(b) If this docum	nent is being filed togeth	er with a new application	the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?
			Additional Humbers attached:
5. Name & address concerning docu	s of party to whom corres iments should be mailed:		Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: <u>Nicole M. B</u>	eeler		Enclosed
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RYE		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State:	•		Deposit account number: 13-2755.
		DO NOT USE TH	······································
9. Statement and	eignoturo:	PO NO! 002 111	
9. Statement and	-signature. my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the ori	ginal document.	(	Chinco Marca A. S
Nicole M. Bes		No. <u>45,194</u>	MUCCONSTELL July 9, 2007
Name of Pe	erson Signing		Signature Date
	Total number of	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
OTE: Send to Mai	l Stop Assignment R	ecordation Services	or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
1	CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING OR	FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify the addressed to: Di Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being rector of the U.S. Patent and Ti	deposited with the United State rademark Office, P.O. Box 1450	s Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
4 6-45-6-0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0	pe) Barbara Muller	mennango sagu kuru aishisib <del>i kal</del> ipappanan an araanan ar	AND
Signature	at the state of th	577 00	Date July 9, 2007

IN DREGORDED: 07/09/2007